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Internship Opportunities with the Pennsylvania Department of Corrections 
 

The Pennsylvania Department of Corrections (DOC) operates state correctional institutions throughout 

Pennsylvania.  Unpaid internship opportunities are available at these facilities and also at the DOC’s Central 

Office, which is located in Mechanicsburg, PA.  A limited number of paid internships are available with DOC’s 

Bureau of Correctional Industries.  Interested candidates should contact the location in which they are interested in 

working to obtain specific position and application information.  Opportunities at these locations may be available 

in fields such as criminal justice, education, psychology, sociology, human services, counseling, communications, 

recreation and human resources.  Post-Doctoral (Psychology) internships are also available at a few state 

correctional institutions, if interested please contact Jack Evans at jacevans@pa.gov for more information. 
 

FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT: 

Paulette Smartschan 

DOC Bureau of Human Resources 

Phone:  717-728-5331 

E-mail:  pasmartsch@pa.gov  
 

Institution Contact Name Contact Telephone 
Number 

 

Albion Jeannette Irwin 814-756-5778 x421 jirwin@pa.gov 

Benner Township  Renee Shrimp 814-353-3630 x3002 rshrimp@pa.gov 

Cambridge Springs Dr. Richard Learn 814-398-5400 x5509 rlearn@pa.gov 

Camp Hill Frederick Jenkins 717-737-4531 x4026 fjenkins@pa.gov 

Chester Louisa Perez 610-490-5412 x4342 lperez@pa.gov 

Coal Township John Gregorowicz 570-644-7890 x2138 jogregorow@pa.gov 

Dallas Ricardo Jackson 570-675-1101 x243 rijackson@pa.gov 

Fayette Deb Hawkinberry  724-364-2200 x1200 dhawkinber@pa.gov 

Forest William Cole 814-621-2110 x1215 wcole@pa.gov 

Frackville Jen Newberry 570-874-4516 x2104 jnewberry@pa.gov  

Graterford Charles Fix 610-489-4151 x2345 chfix@pa.gov 

Greene Annemarie Waychoff 724-852-2902 x441 awaychoff@pa.gov  

Houtzdale John Sawtelle 814-378-1000 x1508 jsawtelle@pa.gov  

Huntingdon Morris Houser 814-643-2400 x1127 mhouser@pa.gov  

Laurel Highlands Rev. David A. Klink 814-445-6501 x1237 daklink@pa.gov 

Mahanoy Jane Hinman 570-773-2158 x8102 jhinman@pa.gov 

Mercer Rev. William Ohl 724-662-1837 x1117 wohl@pa.gov 

Muncy Rev. Debra Reitz 570-546-3171 x278 dereitz@pa.gov 

Pine Grove Ms. Cheryl Henigin 724-465-9630 x5089 chenigin@pa.gov 

Pittsburgh Rev. Tami Hooker 412-761-1955 x352 thooker@pa.gov 

Quehanna Missy Billotte 814-263-4125 x3115 mbillotte@pa.gov 

Retreat Kathy Brittain 570-735-8754 x249 kbrittain@pa.gov 

Rockview Jeff Rackovan 814-355-4874 x320 jrackovan@pa.gov 

Smithfield Mandy Biser  814-643-6520 x7360 mbiser@pa.gov 

Somerset Allen Joseph 814-443-8100 x8251 ajoseph@pa.gov 

Waymart Kristina Quinn  570-488-2600 kriquinn@pa.gov 
The Commonwealth of Pennsylvania is proud to be an equal opportunity employer supporting workforce diversity. 
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